 7-60
SYNERGY
SEMICONDUCTOR SY100S325
© 1996 Synergy Semiconductor Corporation
SYNERGY
SEMICONDUCTOR
LOW-POWER HEX
ECL-to-TTL TRANSLATOR

All unused outputs are loaded with 500Ω to GND
CL = Fixture and stray capacitance = 3pF
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY100S325DC D24-1 Commercial
SY100S325FC F24-1 Commercial
SY100S325JC J28-1 Commercial
SY100S325JCTR J28-1 Commercial
SCOPE
CHAN B
VBB
VTTL